
PVC Coated Reducing Couplings

Calbond reducing couplings are used to join conduit and fittings of different sizes. They are 
provided with different size sleeves to match the fittings thread sizes.   

Features:

• Exterior PVC coating thickness is a minimum 0.040"
• Interior urethane coating thickness is a minimum 0.002"
• Sizes available are 1/2" to 5"
• The length of the sleeve extension(s) shall be at least equivalent to the nominal

conduit size for sizes 1/2"- 2". For sizes 2-1/2"- 5", the length of the sleeve
extension(s) shall be at least 2".

• Sealing sleeves extender 1 pipe diameter or 2 inches, whichever is greater, beyond all
female openings

Standards:

• National Electric Code/ CEC
REC 21 - 01210
Class I, Division 1 & 2, Groups A, B, C, D 
Class III

• UL Standard: 886
• CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 30 
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Item Number Trade Size

Weight
Per 100
(lbs)

Aluminum 
Item Number

PV0700REC21 3/4" - 1/2" 20 PV0700REC21SA
PV1000REC31 1" - 1/2" 70 PV1000REC31SA
PV1000REC32 1" - 3/4" 50 PV1000REC32SA
PV1200REC42 1-1/4" - 3/4" 100 PV1200REC42SA
PV1200REC43 1-1/4" - 1" 80 PV1200REC43SA
PV1500REC52 1-1/2" - 3/4" 140 PV1500REC52SA
PV1500REC53 1-1/2" - 1" 120 PV1500REC53SA
PV1500REC54 1-1/2" - 1-1/4" 130 PV1500REC54SA
PV2000REC602 2" - 3/4" 150 PV2000REC602SA
PV2000REC603 2" - 1" 230 PV2000REC603SA
PV2000REC604 2" - 1-1/4" 260 PV2000REC604SA
PV2000REC605 2" - 1-1/2" 280 PV2000REC605SA
PV2500REC75 2-1/2" - 1-1/2" 320
PV3000REC86 3" - 2" 370 PV3000REC86SA
PV3500REC97 3-1/2" - 2-1/2" 460
PV4000REC108 4" - 3" 590
PV5000REC01210 5" - 4" 740


